CFWI Pending Applications as of 8/29/14

. Net Staff
Existing or
L. . . Increase | Requested [ Recomme
Existing or Previous Existing Requested Requested Over Permit nded Legal Compl
District App No Project Name Land Use Previous Annual | Annual Permitted d g Requested MGM . . . Source Notes & P App Status
. . MGY MGD Existing Duration Permit Date
Allocation MGY | Allocation MGM . .
Permit (years) Duration
MGD
MGD (years)
SWFWMD 1676 Alturas Well #1 Agriculture 17.3375 0.0475 1.4250 17.3375 0.0475 1.4250 0.0000 20 20 UFA Straight renewal RAl sent
SWFWMD 1676 Alturas Well #1 Agriculture 17.3375 0.0475 1.4250 17.3375 0.0475 1.4250 0.0000 20 20 UFA Straight renewal RAIl sent
RAI t, TE ted t
SWFWMD | 2450 | Snyder DiscountTire | Agriculture 4.8180 0.0132 | 0.3960 4.8180 0.0132 0.3960 0.0000 10 20 UFA _ sent, Tt granted to
Renewal with decrease 9/25/14
R i igh . M
st. Anthony's Catholic equesting str.a!g trenewa ay .
SWFWMD 2507 church Landscape/Rec 2.0805 0.0057 0.1710 2.0805 0.0057 0.1710 0.0000 10 20 UFA put GW quantitites on SB to use RAl sent/90 day time
reclaimed water. extension
Land R Modificati f surf t
SWFWMD | 2715 |Mosaic-Agricultural wup| 2"9563Pe/Re/ | 003320 | 5.0068 | 152.9040 | 1,951.9835 | 5.3479 160.4370 0.2511 | nochange | nochange| UFA | oc'hcation ot surtace water
Ag irrigation system, no increase Amended
SWFWMD 2722 Groves 418 and 415 Agriculture 42.8510 0.1174 3.5220 42.8510 0.1174 3.5220 0.0000 20 20 UFA Straight renewal Under review
SWFWMD 2753 Grove 2 Agriculture 5.5480 0.0152 0.4560 5.5480 0.0152 0.4560 0.0000 20 20 UFA Straight renewal RAI sent
SWFWMD 3189 T&J Peaches, LLC Agriculture 8.5775 0.0235 0.7050 13.9795 0.0383 1.1490 0.0148 | no change | no change UFA Transfer - withdrawn, Reapplied
for modifcation with increase RAIl sent 6-20-14
SWFWMD 3689 John C Barnett Agriculture 3.5405 0.0097 0.2910 3.5405 0.0097 0.2910 0.0000 20 20 UFA Straight renewal RAI sent 8/7/2014
Renewal with combination with
SWFWMD 3982 Nola Land Company Agriculture 38.2520 0.1048 3.1440 31.8280 0.0872 2.6160 -0.0176 20 20 UFA WUPs 11548.002, 4760.004,
10101.003 CLAR sent
SWFWMD 4345 Mixon Family Farms Agriculture 389.0535 1.0659 31.9770 389.0535 1.0659 31.9770 0.0000 [ no change | no change UFA . 8/7/2014 . .
Ownership transfer Processing for issuance
Renewal, possible combine with
SWFWMD 4551 Moody Lake G Agricult 3.6135 . 0.2970 3.6135 . 0.2970 0.0000 10 10 IAS
oody Lake Grove griculture 0.0099 0.0099 WUP's 5681 and 12056 RAI sent
Ben Hill Griffin, Inc. - . . . . . . . . L . .
SWFWMD 4560 enW.ll Gr}Bm,knc Agriculture 2.2265 0061 0.1830 2.7375 00075 0.2250 0.0014 20 20 SA Renewal with slight increase 8/15/2014 Processing for issuance
SWFWMD tison/anks 141.9485 0.3889 | 11.6670 153.4825 | 0.4205 12.6150 0.0316 UFA
SWFWMD 4618 Grove 528 Agriculture 5.9495 0.0163 0.4890 5.9495 0.0163 0.4890 0.0000 10 TBD UFA Straight renewal Under review
SWFWMD 4764 Grove 452 Agriculture 17.6295 0.0483 1.4490 17.6295 0.0483 1.4490 0.0000 20 20 UFA Straight renewal. RAI sent RAI sent
SWFWMD 5394 King G Agricult 38.2520 . 3.1440 38.2520 . 3.1440 0.0000 10 20 UFA
Ing larove griculture 0.1048 0.1048 Renewal, combine with WUP 4665 Under review
Sun Ridge Expansion .
SWFWMD 6278 Agriculture 99.5355 0.2727 8.1810 99.5355 0.2727 8.1810 0.0000 10 20 UFA
Project gricuitu Straight renewal RAIl sent 8/04/2014
SWFWMD 6505 NWRUSA Public Supply 1,856.0250 5.085 152.5500 2,825.1307 7.740084 232.2025 2.6551 20 TBD UFA e
Renewal with increase; amended CLA sent
Lett difical to relocat
SWFWMD | 6507 CRUSA Public Supply |  731.2410 20034 | 60.1020 731.2410 | 2.0034 60.1020 0.0000 | nochange |nochange| UFa [ o modiicaitoreiocate
production wells. RAI sent
SWFWMD . 3,985.2525 10.9185 327.5550 3,620.2525 9.9185 297.5550 -1.0000 UFA Letter Mod to reallocate 1.0 mgd RAIl sent
6509 NERUSA Public Supply no change | no change "
SWFWMD 0.0000 0 0.0000 365.0000 1 30.0000 1.0000 LFA of UFA quantities to LFA
SWFWMD 6920 City of Eagle Lake PS Public Supply 241.7030 0.6622 19.8660 247.2145 0.6773 20.3190 0.0151 | no change | no change UFA
letter mod RAI sent
Modificati h f
SWFWMD 7380 Hanley Agriculture 23.5060 0.0644 1.9320 68.9850 0.189 5.6700 0.1246 | no change | no change UFA . odification, change of crops and .
increased acreage Under Review
Hubb Dantzler and Glen .
SWFWMD 8206 Agriculture 35.2955 0.0967 2.9010 35.2955 0.0967 2.9010 0.0000 20 TBD UFA .
Blocks Straight renewal RAI sent
SWFWMD 8547 Posner Retail Center |Ind/Commercial 93.9510 0.2574 7.7220 93.9510 0.2574 7.7220 0.0000 10 10 UFA .
Straight Renewal RAI sent
SWFWMD 8615 Martha Snell Agriculture 1.4600 0.004 0.1200 1.4600 0.004 0.1200 0.0000 [ no change | no change UFA S
Modification for new well RAI sent
Richard & Roberts St.
SWFWMD | 9928 chard & Roberts Agriculture 6.5700 0.018 0.5400 9.4170 0.0258 0.7740 0.0078 | no change | no change| UFA _ ,
Petery Modification for grove expansion RAI sent
SWFWMD 10482 Lake Wales Dry Plant | Ind/Commercial 1.3870 0.0038 0.1140 1.3870 0.0038 0.1140 0.0000 10 TBD UFA Straight renewal. RAI sent. Under review
SWFWMD 8.2490 0.0226 0.6780 8.2490 0.0226 0.6780 0.0000 SW
SWFWMD 11292 East Side Elementary Landscape/Rec 2.8835 0.0079 0.2370 2.8835 0.0079 0.2370 0.0000 20 20 UFA . 8/13/2014 . .
Straight renewal Processing for issuance
RAIl sent, TE granted till
SWFWMD 11671 Sunset Lakes Condos Landscape/Rec 11.4610 0.0314 0.9420 11.4610 0.0314 0.9420 0.0000 10 20 SW
Renewal 9/23/2014
Polk P Station - Sit FDEP Site Certification; h Review C leted/FDEP t
SWFWMD | 11747 | O roWerstation =Sie  ycommercial | 1,569.5000 4.3 129.0000 | 1,569.5000 43 129.0000 0.0000 | nochange |nochange| UFA | ite Certification; no change | , |/ 51, [Review Completed/ °
Certification A3 in quantities issue
SWFWMD 12232 |Citrosuco North America|lnd/Commercial 456.5785 1.2509 37.5270 638.7500 1.75 52.5000 0.4991 [ no change | no change UFA . . 6/23/2014 ) i
Modification to increase Processing for issuance
Increase from surface
SWFWMD 12867 |Clear Spri Blueberri Agricult 291.4890 T 23.9580 193.1580 5292 15.8760 -0.2694 | Noch No ch UFA
ear Springs Blueberries griculture 0.7986 0.529 o change [ No change withdrawals/FARMS project RAl sent
SWFWMD 40.0040 0.1096 3.2880 138.3350 0.379 11.3700 0.2694 SW
SWFWMD 13005 | The Villages Combined | Landscape/Rec 6,948.0670 19.0358 | 571.0740 6,948.0670 19.0358 571.0740 0.0000 10 year TBD UFA  [Modification to extend by 10 yrs & Under Review
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SWFWMD

1,470.8770

4.0298

120.8940

0.0000

0.0000

-4.0298

Repump

SWFWMD

0.0000

0

0.0000

113.1500

0.31

9.3000

0.3100

LFA

SWFWMD

20227

J & M Ranch

Agriculture

14.3810

0.0394

1.1820

52.0490

0.1426

4.2780

0.1032

No change

No change

UFA

Modification to increase acreage

RAI sent / time ext.

SWFWMD

20460

County Line Ranch

Agriculture

0.0000

0

0.0000

1,485.2580

4.0692

122.0760

4.0692

20

TBD

UFA

New Permit

RAIl sent

SWFWMD

20464

Heavenscent Citrus

Agriculture

0.0000

0

0.0000

3.7595

0.0103

0.3090

0.0103

20

TBD

UFA

New Permit

Under Review

SJRWMD

115794-1

Deseret Agronomic
Crops

AG

0.0000

0.0000

3,950.4000

10.816

79.2000

0.0000

20

20

UFA

When surface water is not
available, 3.911 mgd can be used
from the Upper Floridan aquifer
for the row crops.

Pending - Chapter 120 waiver
until 10/15/2014

SJRWMD

118375-1

Deseret Field Crops

AG

0.0000

0.0000

416.1000

1.14

34.6750

0.0000

20

20

UFA

The maximum withdrawal of
ground water from the Upper
Floridan Aquifer for use as a
backup supply to surface water for
irrigation of 941 acres of seasonal
agricultural crops must not exceed
415.9 mgy (1.14 mgd average)
except that the permittee may
exceed this allocation when
blending ground water with
surface water to make the use of
ground water feasible.

Pending Mediation

SJRWMD

2453-8

City of Mascotte

PS

443.8400

1.216

36.9870

365.0000

30.4160

-0.2160

20

UFA & LFA

The District authorizes, as limited
by the attached permit limiting
conditions, the withdrawal and use
of up to 255.5 million gallons per
year of ground water from the
Upper Florida aquifer and 109.5
million gallons per year of ground
water from the lower Florida
aquifer for household, landscape
irrigation, commercial/industrial,
water utility and essential types of
use.

Extension request until
9/1/2014

SJRWMD

3317-43

OCU Water Service Areas

PS

20,330.5000

55.7

1,694.2083

20,330.5000

55.7

1,694.2080

0.0000

20

20

UFA & LFA

Applicant is requesting what was
previously permitted.

Extension Request until
9/30/2014

SJRWMD

4611-6

Valencia Estates MHP

PS

12.1300

0.033

1.0100

13.5000

0.037

1.1300

0.1200

20

20

UFA

The applicant proposes renewal of
an existing permit authorizing the
withdrawal 0.037 million gallons
per day of groundwater for
household use and urban
landscape irrigation.

Under review

SFWMD

090501-7

TURKEY HAMMOCK

AGR

355.4300

0.97

142.5000

1,099.1600

3.01

217.0300

2.0400

20

20

SW

Prev. permit was for 800 acre use

5/10/2010

HEARING

SFWMD

0.0000

9.1200

0.02

0.7800

0.0200

UFA

SFWMD

140303-8

FLORIDIAN RV RESORT

PWS

28.3000

0.077

3.8900

40.0000

0.11

3.8900

0.0330

20

UFA

Renewal

UNDER REVIEW

SFWMD

140318-17

LAKE TOHO
RESTORATION/AWS
PROJECT

PWS

0.0000

0.0000

2,190.0000

600.0000

6.0000

30

SW

Proposed diversion of stormwater
for supplementing TWA's
reclaimed water supply system;
RAl sent 4/15/14; response due
7/14/14; Applicant will be
requesting a 6-month time
extension

NO RESPONSE; 6-month time
extension to 1/15/15

SFWMD

140630-7

GRANNY'S GARDEN Il

NUR

7.7800

0.02

1.1500

7.7800

0.02

1.1500

0.0000

20

SAS

RAI- needs only fee

NO RESPONSE

SFWMD

140714-21

ISLEWORTH GOLF AND
COUNTRY CLUB

GOL

333.5300

0.91

44.4100

333.5300

0.91

44.4100

0.0000

20

20

UFA

straight renewal- golf course
irrigation; partial supply,
supplemented by reclaimed water;
writing staff report

7/14/2014

COMPLETE
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30-day backup supply; reclaimed
SFWMD 140716-14 SOLIVITA GOL 131.9100 0.36 131.9100 131.9100 0.36 131.9100 0.0000 20 20 UFA water is primary source; writing 7/16/2014
staff report COMPLETE
Inter-agency agreement needed
SFWMD 140804-9 KICKIN TIRES RANCH AGR 0.0000 0 0.0000 165.3400 0.45 29.4700 0.4500 ? ? SW/GW? [with SWFWMD; needs RAI (many
guestions) INITIAL REVIEW
In mandatory reuse zone (City of
SFWMD | 140813-6 | WHALEY LORENZ GROVE AGR 123.7500 0.34 22.3000 ? 2 ? 0? upa |t Cloud); will send RAI- required
to connect to reclaimed supply;
will ask if they want to apply for a
30-day backup supply INITIAL REVIEW
ORLANDO LAKE WHIPP.
SFWMD  [140818-15 PWS 12.7800 0.04 0.4200 12.7800 0.04 0.4200 0.0000 20 20 UFA )
KOA straight renewal; INITIAL REVIEW
renewal; need ot confirm acreage
SFWMD 140822-9 PATY GROVES AGR 68.8200 0.19 13.1700 ? ? ? 0.0000 20 20 UFA and allocation requested;
previously used only a fraction of
permitted allocaiton INITIAL REVIEW
Net increase (MGD)
Floridan Aquifer System 7.8
Surface Water 8.8
Surficial Aquifer System 0
Other -4.0

Total Net Increase

12.6
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